Minutes for the 201 AACTM Meeting
March 3, 2012

Athens State University

e The meeting was called to order at 3:25, with Jim Gleason presiding.
e The minutes of the 2011 meeting were approved.

e Janie Kennedy gave the treasurer’s report.

e Slate of Officers — approved unanimously

President — John Mayer, UAB
Vice President-Ray Price, Judson College
Members at Large
Anne Yust, Birmingham- Southern (1 year)
Mark VanHooser, Troy University (2 years)
e Alabama Journal of Mathematics — AACTM and ACTM
AACTM board members:

Jim Gleason
John Mayer
Ray Price

P wnNPR

Anne Yust
The 2011 volume of the journal is out.
Jim is currently working on a spring 2012 edition.

Journal Website: ajmonline.org
e 2013 meeting to be held in Birmingham
e The meeting was adjourned at 3:40.



Mathematics

Annual Treasurer’s Report

2012 Meeting

Beginning Balance

2/19 Z) Wu (L-P) honorarium

2/19 Z) Wu lunch/dinner

2/21 Deposit- Registration

2/21 Reimbursement to Huntingdon

Current Balance

$919.64

-$150.00

-$25.85

$560.00

-$157.50

$1146.29



