Minutes for the 201 AACTM Meeting

March 3, 2012

Athens State University

- The meeting was called to order at 3:25, with Jim Gleason presiding.
- The minutes of the 2011 meeting were approved.
- Janie Kennedy gave the treasurer's report.
- Slate of Officers approved unanimously

President – John Mayer, UAB

Vice President-Ray Price, Judson College

Members at Large

Anne Yust, Birmingham-Southern (1 year)

Mark VanHooser, Troy University (2 years)

Alabama Journal of Mathematics – AACTM and ACTM

AACTM board members:

- 1. Jim Gleason
- 2. John Mayer
- 3. Ray Price
- 4. Anne Yust

The 2011 volume of the journal is out.

Jim is currently working on a spring 2012 edition.

Journal Website: ajmonline.org

- 2013 meeting to be held in Birmingham
- The meeting was adjourned at 3:40.

Mathematics Annual Treasurer's Report 2012 Meeting

Beginning Balance	\$919.64
2/19 ZJ Wu (L-P) honorarium	-\$150.00
2/19 ZJ Wu lunch/dinner	-\$25.85
2/21 Deposit- Registration	\$560.00
2/21 Reimbursement to Huntingdon	-\$157.50
Current Balance	\$1146.29